Attestation Statements

(Sept. 02, 2024)

TO: Federal Communications Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046, USA

RE: Attestation Statements Part 2.911(d)(7) request for (FCC ID: 2A94K-WXT2JM2511)

(Acer India PVT Limited), the undersigned, hereby authorize (FCC US Agent, LLC) to act as our designated U.S. agent for service of process, (Acer India PVT Limited.) accepts to maintain an agent for no less than one year after the grantee has terminated all marketing and importation or the conclusion of any Commission-related proceeding involving the equipment.

(FCC US Agent, LLC) accepts the responsibility to act as designated U.S. agent for service of process.

Applicant Information:

Company name: Acer India PVT Limited

Contact Name: Balamurugan S

FRN: 0033343112

Address: Acer India PVT Limited, 6th Floor, Embassy Heights, No. 13, Magrath Road,

Bangalore- 560025, India Telephone No: 9585232351

Email: S.Balamurugan@ater Porta Ltd.
Signature
[Name]

Embassy Heights 6th Floor
No 13 Magrath Road
Next to Hosmat Hospital)
Bangalore 560 025

U.S. Agent Information:

Company Name: FCC US Agent, LLC

Address: 3722 Illinois Avenue, Saint Charles, IL, 60174, USA

City/Province/Zip: Saint Charles, IL, 60174

FRN: 0033402884

Contact Name: Tim Payne Telephone No: 708-571-3148 Email: Support@FCCUSAgent.com

Signature [Tim Payne]